
August 14,2012 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 
GREG ABBOTT 

Mr. Stephen Cumbie 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Fort Worth 
1000 Throckmorton Street, 3rd Floor 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

0R2012-12738 

Re: Request for police report #s 120015199, 120015193, 120015190 and 120015189 
from February 15,2012; PIR #s W0187S2, WOI87SS, W0187S8 and W018761 

Dear Mr. Cumbie: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 467526. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined your 
request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims in 
a memorandum opinion. You claim the submitted information may be withheld from the 
requestor pursuant to section 552. 1 08(a)(1) of the Government Code. We have considered 
your arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in accordance with 
section SS2.108(a)(l) you may withhold the submitted information. However, you must 
release the basic information pursuant to section SS2.l08(c) of the Government Code. 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office of the Attorney General website at www.oag.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-0PENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 

POST OHICF I\m, 12~48 . Al,STl r.. TEAA~ 78711 · 2548 TH : (5 2) 463 · 2 J 00 www TEX"'~ATTORNfYCF.:-ER.AL . G()V 
A" f •• ~1 £""1_,,,,,.,,, 0"." •• ", £""1.,,, . P"."ti •• R'9ci,J 1-"",. 


